A/D 581.40

## 09/857159

## 532 Rec'd 10.7770 31 MAY 2001

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

02 FC:581

07-11-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			101773006			Attorney Docket No. 109680		
	То	the Director of the U.S. I	Patent and Trademark Office:	Please	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parti Yasunori IGASAKI Narihiro YOSHIDA Haruyoshi TOYODA	es: 05/31/01	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA 435-8558, JAPAN		
	В.	Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger					
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
		Other	_					
	B.	Execution Date: May 3	1, 2001	ļ				
4.	Α.	execution date of the application is: May 31, 2001						
	B.	Patent Application No.(	s)		C.	Patent No.(s)		
	0	19/85 1159	Additional numbers	 attached	l? [	] Yes 🛛 No		
5.		ne and address of party to cerning document should		6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	<del> </del>	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
NAJA	rro (	00000026 09857159 40.00 (			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 119488)		
	Ac	dress: OLIFF & BERR P.O. Box 1 Alexandria,	9928	8.	Cre dep	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.								
	Jan Joe	nes A. Oliff Registration I	No. 27,075 on No. 36,430			Date: May 31, 2001		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

**PATENT REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0042** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	· · · · · ·	(asunori IGASAKI Jarihiro YOSHIDA	(5) (6)		4			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		laruyoshi TOYODA						
		(4)	In annilantin of the m	(8)					
		undersig	In consideration of the su ned, each undersigned agrees	to assign, and hereby does	and other good and values assign, transfer and set (	undle paid to each of the overto			
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HAMAMATSU PHOTONIC	S K.K.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) _	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamema	su-shi, Shizuoka 435-855	8, JAPAN				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11) _	SPATIAL LIGHT MODULA	ATION DEVICE AND SP	ATIAL LIGHT MODUL	ATION METHOD			
	Identification such as Title, Case Namber, or Foxeign Application Number	 (Allome	(Attorney Docket No. 109680						
		for which	the undersigned has (have)	executed an application fo	r patent in the United St	ates of America on ever			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		3//	200/				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	MAY_31.	2001	•				
applicate every we provision grant of from sai assigned his beirs	ions for the invention, and as the Assignce may deem in 2) Each undersigned agretion or continuation or division as possible in obtaining evid 3) Each undersigned agreems of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agreem a valid United States patent 5) Each undersigned authorizing and that he has not execute, successors, assigns and leg 6) Each undersigned here	any patent(secessary.  ces to execute the	equests the Commissioner of Assignee of the entire interes not execute, any agreements i	o execute separate assigns on meetion with any interfation based thereon, for the care, and perform any act which or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, and covenants that he is a conflict herewith, and a GE. PLC the power to in	ments in connection with erence which may be deinvention, and to cooper may be necessary in committee by re- maintain or confirm by re- all Letters Patents of the mas full right to convey to grees that this assignment	h such applications and lectared concerning any ate with the Assignee in onnection with claims or elisate or recommination at a United States resulting the entire interest berein it is binding on him and any further identification.			
			dersigned on the date(s) opp						
Date .	5/3//	200/	Inventor Signature	Zaemon	Lycrohi	(SEAL)			
Date	5/3//	1200/	Inventor Signature	navihiro	ypskida	(SEAL)			
Date	5/31/	200/	Inventor Signature	Harusosh	Torroda	(SEAL)			
Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		1	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del>		(SEAL)			

**RECORDED: 05/31/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0043